For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
December 2016 DocID030103 Rev 1 1/6
EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T
L9960 Evaluation board for Automotive ETC H-bridge
Data brief
Features
 Wide supply voltage range (VBatt): 4V÷28V
 Current limitation threshold set by SPI:

control systems.
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Reference
EVAL-L9960
EVAL-L9960-T
EVAL-L9960 & EVAL-L9960T
Evaluation board
System requirements EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T
2/6 DocID030103 Rev 1
1 System requirements
 Power Supply: 4V ÷ 28 V; 9A
 SPC56 discovery board (SPC560P-DISP) or microcontroller board able to offer SPI
signals, manage 2 EN and 6 PWM signals, read 2 analogic signals for current sensing
and +5V or +3.3V (Vcc)
1.1 Development  tool chain
 Graphic User Interface: Labview
 Software development environment (in connection with SPC5 MCUs) : SPC5Studio
 Hardware set-up
1. Board stand alone
Figure 1. EVAL-L9960-EVAL9960T Evaluation Board
2. PC Graphic User Interface-SPC560P-DISP (dedicated Firmware) - EVAL-L9960 &
EVAL-L9960T
Figure 2. SPC560P-DISP (dedicated Firmware) - EVAL-L9960 / L9960T
DocID030103 Rev 1 3/6
EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T System requirements
4
3. Any SPC56 Discovery + Application Examples (within SPC5 Studio) + EVAL-L9960 &
EVAL-L9960T
Figure 3. SPC56 Discovery + examples (within SPC5 Studio) + EVAL-L9960 / L9960T
EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T
4/6 DocID030103 Rev 1
Appendix A
A.1 Evaluation software
Demonstration software is available on ST web site for free download.
A.2 Application note
AN4867 “L9960 ETC H-bridge”, www.st.com website.
DocID030103 Rev 1 5/6
EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T Revision history
5
Revision history
Table 2. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
01-Dec-2016 1 Initial release.
EVAL-L9960,EVAL-L9960T
6/6 DocID030103 Rev 1
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2016 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  STMicroelectronics manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVAL-ADM1168LQEBZ  EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-